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11.

OTHER RECEIVABLES

Other receivables
Less: Provision for bad debts

Net other receivables

Item

Other receivables with bad debt
provision made on group basis
Aging group
Related party group
Non-risk group

Sub-total

Insignificant individual
other receivables but with
bad debt provision made on
individual basis

Total

WS R M 5E 11,

(1) Analysis of other receivables by categories:

OTHER RECEIVABLES” » fEL# 780 -

As at 31 December 2016

As at
31 December 2016

314,032
2,735

311,297

RMB’000
As at

31 December 2015

137,565
3,291

134,274

As at 31 December 2015

Balance of Provision for Balance of Provision for

carrying amount bad debts carrying amount bad debts
Percentage Percentage Percentage Percentage
Amount (%)  Amount (%)  Amount (%)  Amount (%)
173,903 55.38 790 0.90 4,611 3.35 1,346 29.19
7,670 2.44 - - 110,697 80.47 - -
130,514 41.56 - - 20,312 14.77 - -
312,087 99.38 790 0.35 135,620 98.59 1,346 0.99
1,945 0.62 1,945 100.00 1,945 1.41 1,945 100.00

314,032 100.00 2,735 137,565 100.00 3,291

1)  Other receivables with bad debt provision by aging analysis:

As at 31 December 2016

As at 31 December 2015

Percentage Provision for Percentage Provision for
Item Amount (%) bad debts Amount (%) bad debts
Within 1 year 172,003 - - 1,541 - -
1-2 years - 10.00 - 800 10.00 80
2-3 years 800 30.00 240 1,100 30.00 330
3-4 years 1,100 50.00 550 - 50.00 -
Over 4 years - 80.00 - 1,170 80.00 936
Total 173,903 790 4,611 1,346




(2) Other receivables by nature analysis

Nature

Related party current account
Government subsidy

External unit current

Deposit and margin

Reserve funds

Other

Receivable from equity transfer (Note 1)

Total

As at
31 December 2016

7,670
3,000
115,768
14,617
4,822
155
168,000

314,032

As at
31 December 2015

110,697
14,311
6,505
4,472
1,580

137,565

Note 1: The amount represents the balance receivable from transfer of equity interests in BQTM. As at the
issue date of the audit report, RMB85,680 thousand out of RMB168,000 thousand was received.

(3) The top five other receivables as at 31 December 2016 represented 92.55% of the total other receivables.

(3) FCERNES 33 HFINANCIAL POSITION AND OPERATIONAL RESULTS” R /\JE

“8. Operating Profit” B DL T RN B

“8. Operating Loss

Operating loss of the Group for 2016 was RMB73,364 thousand (2015: RMB58,485 thousand),

representing an increase of 25.44% as compared with 2015.”
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